

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21802/2009

SURESH KRIPLANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMRADE HOTEL P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunena Kumar,Adv.
M/S. Victor Moses & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Mihir,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Papoor,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice to the respondents is awaited, however, M/s Khaitan & Co. Advocates proposes to appear for respondents and seeks time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Time granted. Counsel appearing for the respondents submits that he has not received copies of the pleadings. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copies of the pleadings within a week to the counsel for respondents. Thereafter, respondents shall file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

List the matter on 2.12.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar