

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21802/2009

SURESH KRIPLANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMRADE HOTEL P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Victor Moses & Associates, Adv.
Ms. Sunena Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.C. Agrawala, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the Respondents. Counsel for the Petitioner was directed to serve copy of the pleadings on all the Respondent, but it is seen that he has not served copy of the pleadings on the counsel appearing for Respondent No.5. He is directed to serve copy of the pleadings on the counsel

....2/-

ITEM No. 113 - 2 -

appearing for Respondent No.5 within a week and counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks thereafter. Counsel for Respondent Nos. 2 and 6 also seeks further time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time granted to them, as a last chance.

List the matter on 22.02.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS