

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21802/2009

SURESH KRIPLANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMRADE HOTEL P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Victor Moses & Associates,Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.C. Agrawala,Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv
Mr. Anil Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania ,Adv
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the Respondents.
Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 5 and 6 have not filed any counter
affidavit though sufficient extensions were granted to
them. The amount in the fixed deposit together with the
interest accrued shall be reinvested for a further period
of seven months from the date of its maturity.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rule.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS