

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21802/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/06/2009
in GA No. 1460/2009,11/06/2009 in APOT No. 206/2009,11/06/2009 in
GA No. 1373/2009,11/06/2009 in GA No. 1389/2009,11/06/2009 in CS
No. 209/2006 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

SURESH KRIPLANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMRADE HOTEL P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 23/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kanchan Yadav, Adv.
For M/s. Victor Moses & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. L. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For RR-3

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For RR-2

Mr. Shabyashachi Patra, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report for directions.

Order dated 29.9.2015 is modified to the extent that
the amount of Rs.30,00,000/- (rupees thirty lacs only) together
with accrued interest shall be refunded to the petitioner.

Signature Not Verified

Office report for directions is ordered accordingly.

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.11.23
16:35:03 IST
Reason:

[MALA KUMARI SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.